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EPS-1016
Article number: 211983

PoE Switch,16x PoE+, 2x RJ45, 2x SFP, 250W, 19" Rack

Mainfeatures

Fast Ethernet: 16x 10/100 Base-TX, IEEE 802.3at Up to 30W per port, total max. 250W

Gigabit Ethernet: 2x 10/100/1000 Base-T, 2x Copper/SFP Web-based Configuration / Management

VLAN, PoE control, Backup/Restore RSTP/Loop protection, Banwith control

Port Mirroring, Password protected Status LED: Link/PoE

Temperature range 0°~45°C

Specifications
Management yes
VLAN yes

Ports 16x 10/100Base-TX, 2x 10/100/1000Base-T, 2x SFP
Combo-Port

Optical connection Duplex LC System plug
Ethernet interface 10Base-T, 100Base-TX, 1000Base-T

Switch data rate 10Mbps port - 14,880pps, 100Mbps port - 148,880pps,
1000Mbps port - 1,148,880pps

Support standards

IEEE 802.3 10BaseT, IEEE 802.3u 100BaseTX, IEEE 802.ab
1000BaseT, IEEE 802.3z 1000BaseSX/LX, IEEE 802.3x Flow
Control, IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol,
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN, IEEE 802.1p Class of Service, IEEE
802.1D Spanning Tree Protocol, IEEE

Supply voltage 100~240VAC
Power over Ethernet yes
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EPS-1016
Specifications continued

Power over Ethernet IEEE 802.3at
Number PoE ports 16
PoE Power 250 W
Model housing
Mounting 19" rack
Application indoor
Power consumption 250W
Temperature range (operation) 0°C ~ +45°C
Blower yes
Weight 4.2kg
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EPS-1016
Available Accessories

Bild Art. Nr. / Bezeichnung Beschreibung

211978 / EFC-S1310SFP SFP Modul, Gigabit,10km, Singelmode 1310nm, Duplex
LC Connector
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